FINANCIAL EXPRESS



INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRES AUTHORITY

(Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India) F.No. IFSCA-Admn./15/2022-GA **February 11, 2023**

VACANCY NOTIFICATION

International financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA) is a statutory regulatory body established by an Act of Parliament, to develop and regulate the financial services market in the International Financial Services Centres in India. GIFT IFSC in GIFT City, Gandhinagar is the maiden IFSC in the country. The Authority invites applications from eligible Indian citizens for filling up of following posts on Direct Recruitment basis:

Name of the post		•						Out of which	Minimum Educational	
I			OBC	SC	51	EWS	Total	PwBD	Qualification	
l	Assistant Manager (Officer Grade -A)	10	5	3	1	1	20	(D & HH)	Bachelor's degree from a recognized University.	

2. The candidates willing to apply for the above posts are requested to refer https://www.ifsca.gov.in/Career for detailed vacancy notification, service benefits and the eligibility criteria in terms of age, qualification etc., The last date for submission of on-line application is 15-03-2023.

davp 15228/12/0006/2223

Deputy General Manager Department of General Administration

@ Piramal

Ph: 079 61809899 Date: 24.02.2023 Place: Bengaluru PUBLIC NOTICE

Registered office: Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara 390 007-Corporate office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051. A ICICI Bank **GOLD E-AUCTION CUM INVITATION NOTICE** The below mentioned borrowers have been issued notice to pay off their outstanding amount towards the facility against gold ornaments. ("Facility") availed by them from ICICI Bank Limited ("ICICI Bank"). We are constrained to conduct an E-Auction of pledged gold ornaments on Mar 08, 2023 as they have failed to repay the dues. ICICI Bank has the authority to remove account /change the E-Auction date without any prior notice. Auction will be held online -https://gold.samil.in between 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm. For detailed Terms and conditions, please log into given website. In case of deceased borrower, all conditions will be applicable to legal heirs. Loan A/C No. | Customer Name

Loan A/C No.	Customer Name	Loan A/C No.	Customer Nan		
Branch No	ame: Arsikere	Branch Name: Bangalore-			
281305006376	Anitha Bai		gar9thblock		
Branch Name:	Bangalore - 1st Blk	029905004553	Syeda Nasreer		
	/anagar	Branch Name: Bangalore-Jpnag			
	Thomas Surai X J	040105004569	Srinatha Ka		
	Bangalore - Akshay	040105006300 Kumar Pr			
	lagar	040105006301	Kumar Pramoc		
728105000224		Branch Name: Bangalore- Kannamangala			
Branch Name: I	Sangalore - Bagalur	317005000460	Selva Kumar		
DECEMBER OF STREET STREET, STR	Anand V Gowda	Branch Name: Bangalore- Kumarswamy Layout			
	langalore - Chandra	317605000864	Mohan C		
The Committee Control of the Control	ayout	Branch Name: Bangalore-Stna			
231705002551	Ranjith S N	020405007061	Muneer Pashe		
	ne: Bangalore -	Branch Na	me: Challakere		
	isandra	101105011571	Megharaj R		
232705000719	Sandeep Yadav	Branch Na	no: Chitradurga		
Branch Na	me: Bangalore-	142405003996	Basavana Gowd		
Bai	igarpet	142405003785	Mahanthesh F		
047805014068	Sukesh C	Branch Na	me: Davangere		
Branch Na	me: Bangalore-	061305011416	Krupanidhi M (
Basaver	shwarnagar	061305011756	Lakshmi Swatt		
230105002931	Radhika R	061305010749	Bharati H		
230105002987	Rajanna H	Branch Nac	no: Gopanahalli		
230105002989	Vaishnavi N	289405000192	C R Srinivasalı		
		Branch Name: Harihar			
	Sangalore-Coxtown	384005003238	Venkatesh Murth		
	Mukesh V Chawla	384005003009	Shankarappa Bu		
	me: Bangalore-	Branch N	lame: Hasson		
Committee of the Commit	ghamroad	105905020605	Zeeshan Sharii		
142105001316	K R Raghavendra	105905021079	K S Punithkumi		
	Rajesha	105905021084	A R Rechan		

074105014705 Vinod Hansraj Patel Syed Ayman **Branch Name: Sakleshpur** 421505003034 Rekha Rekha 052105008125 Sandeep Avanti **Branch Name: Shikaripur** Karnataka 364105005048 Ravinaik . 030105007731 K Chethan Kumar **Branch Name: Tarikere** 406305003471 B V Jayaprakash 406305003489 Manjunath Ts **Branch Name: Yadgir** Timmayya * Date : 25.02.2023 Place : Bengaluru Urban, Kolar, Chitradurga, Davangere, Hassan, Kodagu, Mandya, Mysuru, Shivamogga, Chikkamagaluru, Yadgir **Authorised Officer** For ICICI Bank Limited

Piramal Capital And Housing Finance Limited

(Formerly known as DHFL)

Corporate Office: PCHFL , Unit No.-601, 6th Floor, Piramal Mmiti Building, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, Opp. Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070.

Possession Notice (for machinery & immovable property) rereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Piramai Capital & Housing Finance Limited (Tormerly Known as Dewan

Corporation Limited DHFL) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on hin under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub -section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of PCHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor (s)	Description of secured asset (immovable property)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Date of Possession
Irfan Shareiff (Borrower)Imran Sharif (Co-Borrower) Bengaluru - JayanagarBranch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingK M No. 700, Khata No. 28, NA Nr Subregister Off, Tavarekere Village, Nr Subregister Off, Tavarekere Village, Tavarekere Hobli, Default Karnataka IN 562130	L.C. No. 00000143 Date: 29/07/2022 Rs. 885372/-	20/02/2023
Ramesh M (Borrower) Kavitha K(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingFlat No. B-203, 2nd Floor, Rf Twilight NA kote, kengeri village and hobli kote, kengeri village and hobli Bangalore south taluk Default Karnataka IN 560060	L.C. No. 00004477 Date: 26/07/2019 Rs. 4086020/-	20/02/2023
CHANDRASHEKAR RAO (Borrower) VINCENT ARTHUR(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingFLAT NO 2, SECOND FLOOR, SANNIDHI APARTMENTS, BEM LAYOUT, RAJRAJESHWARINAGAR NA Bangalore Karnataka IN 560049	L.C. No. JAY30547 Date: 28/07/2022 Rs. 2213904/-	20/02/2023
Madhu Sudhan Menon(Borrower) Lata Madhu Sudhan(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingNo. 405, 4th Floor, H2 Block / Wing NA Provident Welworth City, Provident Welworth City, Kadatanamale (v), Hesaraghatta Bangalore Karnataka IN 561203	L.C. No. 00000296 Date: 20/01/2020 Rs. 1917363/-	22/02/2023
Sharmila S R (Borrower) Ravi R(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru - Vasanth Nagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingNo. 4, Katha No. 127/4, Pr No. 27/4, NA Kodigehalli Village, K R Puram, Kodigehalli Village, K R Puram, Bangalore East Taluk, Bangalore Karnataka IN 560036	L.C. No. 00005516 Date: 22/11/2021 Rs. 691300/-	23/02/2023
Manjula V(Borrower) Muniraju A N (Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingNo 694, Agalagurki Village, Sy # 53/3 NA Chikkaballapur Taluk, Nandhi (h) Chikkaballapur Taluk, Nandhi (h) Default Karnataka IN 562101	L.C. No. 00000198 Date: 23/07/2021 Rs. 1556634/-	20/02/2023
Swaminath V(Borrower) Jyothi S(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingSite No 1, Bescom City, NA Kuppahalli Village,nandi Hobli Kuppahalli Village,nandi Hobli Chikkaballapura Tq, Bangalore Karnataka IN 560043	L.C. No. 00043509 Date: 16/06/2021 Rs. 1754250/-	20/02/2023
Shah Gunjan Mukesh (Borrower) Mital Chandresh Shah(Co-Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingSite No 08, Ekatha No 15280020210800241, NA Ambar Valley, Byranayakanahalli Nandi Ambar Valley, Byranayakanahalli Nandi Chikkaballapur Taluk, And Dist Default Karnataka IN 562101	L.C. No. 00044398 Date: 20/07/2021 Rs. 2109599/-	20/02/2023
Ananda Marakala A (Borrower) Suraj U A (Co-Borrower) Bengaluru - Vasanth Nagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingNo. 58/b, 2nd Cross, Chandru Vadan Layot NA Kowdenahalli , Opp Road Srivari Driving Kowdenahalli, Opp Road Srivari Driving Ramamurthy Nagar Bangalore Karnataka IN 560016	L.C. No. 00005701 Date: 29/07/2022 Rs. 573395/-	21/02/2023
Nemichand Madhav Gaikwad(Borrower) Bengaluru – Jayanagar Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingFlat No 407 Block A 4th Floor Sv Height Pattanduru Agrahara Village K R Puram Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Karnataka:-560067	L.C. No. 00000231 Date: 26/04/2022 Rs. 4640554/-	22/02/2023
lyengars Tiffin And Meals Centre (Borrower) New Iyengars Tiffin And Meals Center (Co-Borrower) Vaishnavi Associates (Co-Borrower)	All that part and parcel of the property bearingProperty Bearing No.978, New Ch No.09 Geetha Road, Chamaraja Mohalla near govt tamilu School Mysore Maysuru Karnataka:-570024	L.C. No. 00009259 Date: 08/11/2022 Rs. 27554210/-	20/02/2023
Narayana And Sons (Guarantor) Narayana Srikanth(Co-Borrower) Rajalakshmi K J(Co-Borrower) Mysuru – Chamrajpura Branch	All that part and parcel of the property bearingSite No : 267,new No D1, Lakshmi NA Villas Road, Devaraja Mohalla Villas Road, Devaraja Mohalla Near Jaganmohan Palace Mysore Karnataka IN 570024	L.C. No. 00009258 Date: 08/11/2022 Rs. 76026450/-	20/02/2023
Place: Bangalore, Date: 25.02.2023	(Authorised Officer), For Piramal Ca	apital And Housing Fina	nce Limited

EXTENSION OF DATE FOR INVITATION FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A SCHEME OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT FOR M/s SAGAR POWER (NEERUKATTE) PRIVATE LIMITED- IN LIQUIDATION

Name of CD: M/s SAGAR POWER (NEERUKATTE) PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) (CIN: U40101KA2003PTC031550)
Regd Office: No.83, Venkatadri Complex, II Floor, Richmond Road, Bengaluru 560025

Under section 230 of Companies Act 2013 read with Regulation 2B of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation) Regulations, 2016

Name of CD: M/s SAGAR POWER (NEERUKATTE) PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) (CIN: U40101KA2003PTC031550) Regd Office: No.83, Venkatadri Complex, Il Floor, Richmond Road, Bengaluru 560025

Take Notice for the Invitation of a Scheme of Compromise or Arrangement under Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Regulation 2B of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation) Regulations 2016 from creditors or any class of creditors or members or any class of members or such other applicants being eligible as per the Insolvency and Bankruptcy code 2016 of M/s SAGAR POWER (NEERUKATTE) PVT. LTD dated 26.1.2023 with last date of submission of scheme being 12.02.2023 has been

Please take a Careful note that a person, who is not eligible under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016, ("Code") to submit a resolution plan in respect of M/s Sagar Power (Neerukatte) Private Limited, shall not be a party in any manner to submit such a scheme of compromise or arrangement.

Interested creditors or any class of creditors or member/s or any class of members or such other applicants being eligible as per the Insolvency and Bankruptcy code 2016 can visit the website, namely https://www.psri.in/spnpl/ for further details and scheme submission process document. Last date for submission of Final Scheme shall be 10.03.2023. In case of any other query(ies) please reach out to undersigned vide E-mail at sagarpowerliquidation@gmail.com or plan@psri.in

Pankaj Srivastava Liquidator-Sagar Power (Neerukatte) Private Limited Correspondence: # 5, 5th Cross Navya Nagar, Jakkur Bengaluru 560064 ■: 080 6844 6987 | ■: rpal@psri.in |
: www.psri.in Regn No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00245 /2017-18/10474 | AFA upto 23/11/2023

ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L55101KA1986PLC007392 Registered Office: No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Bengaluru - 560 008. Phone: 080-41783000, email ID: cosec@royalorchidhotels.com, Website: www.royalorchidhotels.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Section 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and read with Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (MCA), General Circular No. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 29/2020, 10/2021, 20/2021, 03/2022 and 10/2022 dated April 08, 2020, April 13, 2020, June 15, 2020, September 28, 2020, December 31, 2020, June 23, 2021, December 08, 2021, May 05, 2022 and December 28, 2022 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'MCA Circular'), Secretarial Standards on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), approval of the Members of the Company to transact the Business as set out in the Notice, by passing the resolution contained in it through Postal Ballot, is being sought only by way of remote e-voting process. The Company is extending the e-voting facility through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) to its members to enable them to cast their vote electronically on the following Resolutions set out in the Notice of the Postal Ballot:

Type of Resolution				
Special Resolution	as a Woman Independent Director			
Special Resolution				

February 24, 2023 only by email to those Members whose email Ids are registered with the Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and Depositories in compliance with MCA circulars and SEBI circulars and the same is available on the website of the Company at www.rovalorchidhotels.com and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. Notice of Postal Ballot is also available on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.cdslindia.com.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. G. Shanker Prasad (Membership No. ACS 6357, C.P No. 6450) as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot through remote e-votingprocess in a fair and transparent manner.

The detailed instructions for e-voting are given in the Notice of Postal Ballot. Members are requested to note the following:

Members, whose names are recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Registrars and by the Depositories (in case of electronic shareholding) as on the 'cut-off date' i.e. February 10, 2023, shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited. For details relating to e-voting, please refer the Notice of

Postal Ballot. The remote e-voting period begins on February 25, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. and end on March 27, 2023 at 5:00 PM. During this period the eligible shareholders of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialised form, may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for

voting thereafter. Members holding shares in dematerialized form who have not registered their email addresses are requested to register/update their email addresses with respective depository participant(s). Members holding shares in physical form are requested to update their email addresses, the process of updating and contact details of officers for the same are available at the website of the Company i.e. www.royalorchidhotels.com.

 The result of Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Wednesday March 29, 2023 and will be uploaded on the website of the Company www.royalorchidhotels.com and will be communicated to Stock Exchanges and

In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Members may contact at the following address: Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager CDSL, Marathon Fufurex, A-Wing, 25th Floor, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, Contact No. 1800225533 E-mail: helpdesk@cdslindia.com.

By Order of the Board For Royal Orchid Hotels Limited Ranabir Sanval Date: 24.02.2023 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Place: Bengaluru

United Breweries Limited Registered Office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bangalore - 560 001. Tel: (91-80) 45655000, 22272807, Fax: (91-80) 22211964 CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

the said share certificates have requested the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates. Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates to the below mentioned persons unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice

The following share certificates of the Company have been reported lost/misplaced and the holders of

SL NO	FOLIO-NO	CERT.NO.	NO.OF SHARES		DISTINCTIVE TO	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER
1	UB050753	113154	1200	7162331	7163530	KARL CHRISTOPHER BRUCE GOTTING

Any person(s) having objections to the issue of the duplicate share certificates should lodge his/her/their objection with all supporting documents with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the appearance of this notice failing which the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate

Share Certificate(s) to the persons mentioned above and thereafter no objection to the issue of

duplicate share Certificates will be entertained from any person(s)

Place : Bengaluru For United Breweries Limited KARL CHRISTOPHER BRUCE GOTTING Date : 23-02-2023

Sãor द्या_रे हैं केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕢 10-3-163/A, Plot No.85, Sy.No.628, Beside Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad-500026. E-mail: cb2752@canarabank.com, Ph.No.040- 27725283, 27725285/59/60 **AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES**

TO BE AUCTIONED BY CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA-500026.

OFFERS ARE INVITED FROM PUBLIC FOR PURCHASE OF BELOW MENTIONED MOVABLES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable property Hypothecated/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Malkajgiri, Hyderabad Branch, subsequently transferred to ARM Branch, of the Canara Bank for follow up, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is wha is", and "Whatever there is" on 27/03/2023 for recovery of along with further interest charges, expenses and costs due to the Malkajgiri Branch, Hyderabad of Canara Bank

Date & Time of Auction: 27/03/2023 11.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. (With unlimited extension of 10 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale) Name of the Borrower/Guarantor(s):- (a) Sri N.Surender Reddy, S/o Jangan Reddy, (b) Sri A.Radhakrishna Reddy, S/o A.Ram Reddy.

Outstanding Amount: Rs.85,41,135/49 (Contractual dues as on 31/12/2022 along with further interest, charges, expenses and costs from 01/01/2023. The reserve price will be Rs.2,07,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.20,700/-. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24/03/2023 at 5:00pm.

Details and full description of the movable items.						
Lot No.	Particulars	Quantity	Reserve Price	EMD Amoun		
1	Ashok Leyland ALPSV4/186 Bus Chassis - 5639MM(222") WB Fitted with 'H' Series 6 Cylinder BS III Diesel IL Engine (160 HP), 6 Speed Over Drive Gear Box, rubber Ended Suspension in front and Air Suspension in Rear with 7 Nos, 10.00 X 20-16 PR Radial Tyres. ENGINE No. FWEZ417913 CHASSIS No. MB1PBEYC2FEWS8585 Temporary Registration Number: TS10 MTR 6752. The chassis situated at M/s Veera Vahana Udyog Pvt Ltd, Jigani Industrial Area, Henngara post, Bangalore.	1	Rs. 2,07,000/-	Rs. · 20,700/		
	Total		Rs. 2,07,000/-	Rs. · 20,700/-		

* No Known Encumbrances to the Knowledge of the Bank

Name of the Borrower/Guarantor(s):- (a) Sri T.Venkata Narayana Reddy, S/o Venkateswara Reddy, (b) Sri A.Radhakrishna Reddy, S/o A.Ram Reddy. Outstanding Amount: Rs.84,16,901.60 ps. (Contractual dues as on 31/12/2022 along with further interest, charges, expenses and costs from 01/01/2023 The reserve price will be Rs.2,07,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be

Rs.20,700/-. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24/03/2023 at 5:00pm.

Details and full description of the movable items.

Lot No.	Particulars	Quantity	Reserve Price	EMD Amoun
1	Ashok Leyland ALPSV4/186 Bus Chassis - 5639MM (222") WB Fitted with 'H' Series 6 Cylinder BS III Diesel IL Engine (160 HP), 6 Speed Over Drive Gear Box, rubber Ended Suspension in front and Air Suspension in rear with 7 Nos, 10.00 X 20-16 PR Radial Tyres . ENGINE No. FWEZ417908: CHASSIS No. MB1PBEYC4FEWS8586 Temporary Registration Number TS10 MTR 6748, situated at M/s Veera Vahana Udyog Pvt Ltd, Jigani Industrial Area, Henngara post, Bangalore.	1	Rs. 2,07,000/-	Rs. 20,700/-
Г	Total		Rs. 2,07,000/-	Rs. 20.700/-

1) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch Hyderabad A/c No. GL Head 209272434 (to pick interbank) CANARA BANK IFSC Code: CNRB0002752 on or before 24/03/2023 at 5:00 pm Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall

improve their offers in multiples of Rs.10.000/-. The bidder who submits the high est bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder subject to confirmation of the same by the Secured creditor. 3) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid)

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Office without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. 4) The Successful Bidder shall pay bid amount by way of DD/NEFT/RTGS within

15days from confirmation of bid and remove the items within 15 days from the date of issue sale certificate by the bank, failing which the EMD amount shall be forfeited 5) For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" pro vided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Manager, ARM Branch, Canara Bank, Ph. No. 040-27725283/ 27725285 during

office hours on any working day. Date: 22/02/2023 Sd/- Authorized Officer **CANARA BANK** Place: Hyderabad

indianexpress.com

BENGALURU

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful perspectives.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

